# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The Serial Number was listed as 10/642,842; The filing date was listed as 08/15/2003 previously recorded on Reel 014399 Frame 0286. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The original was submitted as: Serial Number 10/640,342; The filing date was 08/12/2003.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wayne E. Wennekamp	08/07/2003
Eric E. Edwards	08/07/2003
Roy D. Darling	08/07/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XILINX, INC.	
Street Address:	2100 Logic Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95124	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10640342	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)377-6137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pat.tompkins@xilinx.com

Correspondent Name: Xilinx, Inc.
Address Line 1: 2100 Logic Drive

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X-1062-1P US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pat Tompkins

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021807 FRAME: 0758

500697525

\$40.00

source=X1062\_1P\_US\_OriginalRecordformCoverSheet\_efiled.doc#page1.tif source=X1062\_1P\_US\_OriginalAssignment\_efiled.doc#page1.tif source=X1062\_1P\_US\_OriginalAssignment\_efiled.doc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021807 FRAME: 0759

X-1062-1P US confine: FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER Sh PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Wayne Edward Wennekamp, Eric E. Edwards, Roy D. Darling Xilinx, Inc. Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive [X ] Assignment Merger City: San Jose [ ] Change of Name State: California [ ] Security Agreement I Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Execution Date: 08-07-03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: 98-12-03 B Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Wayne Edward Warmekamp; Eric E. Edwards; Roy D. Datling "Systems and Methods for Programming A Secured CPLD On-The-Fly" Additional numbers attached? [ Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: LOIS D. CARTIER [ ] Enclosed Internal Address: Xilinx. Inc. Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive 8. Deposit Account Number:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one

Patent Office

Zip:95124

49.00

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

PBS

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ony attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941

City: San Jose State: California

Name of Person Signing

Zip: 95124

August 12, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [ 03]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Step: Assignments Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Wayne Edward Wennekamp	of _	900 Osceola Road SE, Rio Rancho, NM 87124
Eric E. Edwards	of	9019 Vistas Drive NE, Albuquerque, NM 87113
Roy D. Darling	of _	8300 Wyoming Blvd. NE, Apt #1722, Albuquerque, NM 87113

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROGRAMMING A SECURED CPLD ON-THE-FLY

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 7 day of August 2003.	
	Wayne Edward Wennekamp
State of New Mexico () County of Deptie (16)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves
On Wayne Edward Wennekamp  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she excapacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the p the person acted, executed the instrument.	person whose name is subscribed to the ecuted the same in his/her authorized

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Uber Latin

agnaune

PATENT REEL: 021807 FRAME: 0761

Executed this 2 day of August 2003, 2003.	5 EA ,			
	Eric E. Edwards			
State of New Mexico (County of County of Count	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves			
On	ally known to me -or - [ ] proved to me me is subscribed to the within instrument his/her authorized capacity, and that by			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature Signature				
Executed this	Roy D. Darling			
State of New Mexico (County of Acres (Alla)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves			
On Liquid 7 223 before me, White Notary Public, personally appeared Roy D. Darling 1 personally known to me -or - 1 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Malant Charles				

LDC:pbs

PATENT REEL: 021807 FRAME: 0762

**RECORDED: 11/06/2008**